

Herbal Practice Connexion (HPX) Hosted by Sovereignty Herbs, LLC

HERBAL PRACTICE CONNEXION (HPX) CANCELLATION & REFUND POLICY

You can cancel your membership at any time by unsubscribing from automatic renewals under Your Plans and Purchases > Cancel Subscription. If you purchased HPX membership on iOS, you'll find the option to unsubscribe within the iOS app.

You can cancel iOS purchases by following these steps:

- 1. Go to settings > [Your Name] > Media & Purchases.
- 2. Choose "View Account"
- 3. Scroll down to "Subscriptions."
- 4. Find your Mighty Networks subscription
- 5. Click on subscription and cancel

On an iOS or Android web browser you can go to Profile > Your Purchases > Active Subscriptions and cancel a subscription there, as long as you made the purchase on mobile web or desktop web.

There are no refunds for months of membership for which you have already been charged regardless of whether you are on a monthly plan or an annual plan. Once you cancel your membership you will have access to the network for the duration of your current subscription cycle after which point your access to the network will end.

HERBAL PRACTICE CONNEXION (HPX) COMMUNITY GUIDELINES

The hosts of The Herbal Practice Connexion (Sovereignty Herbs, Erika Galentin) reserve the right to remove any member at any time, for any reason, and without refund. In order to maintain the health of our community, please adhere to the following:

Sovereignty Herbs, LLC Contact: office@sovereigntyherbs.com v.HPX.04.23

1) Please exhibit professional courtesy.

We're all in this together to create a welcoming community of herbal practitioners. Let's treat everyone with respect. There is plenty of opportunity for healthy discussion around hard topics, but professionalism, ethics, and accountability are pillars of The Herbal Practice Connexion which should be upheld at all times by all members.

2) Things NOT to post. Ever.

Make sure everyone feels safe. Hate speech and bullying of any kind isn't allowed, and degrading comments about things like race, ethnicity, religion, spirituality, culture, sexual orientation, gender identity and expression will not be tolerated. Please read our non-discrimination policy here. In addition, gossiping and s&*t-talking about colleagues and other herbalists (whether members of The Herbal Practice Connexion or not) is strictly forbidden. Lastly, please refrain from posting offensive or potentially triggering images, links, or other content (if you are worried that your post might be offensive or triggering, ask us first). Posts and comments can be reported to admin at anytime by any member. The hosts of The Herbal Practice Connexion (Sovereignty Herbs, Erika Galentin) reserve the right to remove any member at any time, for any reason, and without refund, as we see fit.

3) Respect your clients' privacy.

This should go without saying, but if you are sharing a case for workshopping, you must seek permission from your client and remove any personal identifying information from the case. For example, use a case number instead of a name. Please ensure that no other personal identifying information can be seen (i.e. phone numbers, physical location, email address) if you are sharing cases as scanned documents or images. The hosts of the Herbal Practice Connexion reserve the right to remove any content that does not adhere to these guidelines.

4) Respect your colleagues' privacy (and intellectual property).

The Herbal Practice Connexion sacred space. We ask that you do not share statements or content provided by the Herbal Practice Connexion or your colleagues (i.e. other members) without permission. This includes anything posted in discussion forums as well as any articles, events, video, audio, images, or additional content posted and/or shared within the Herbal Practice Connexion. Also, please refrain from taking screenshots of any content whatsoever or any other aspect of The Herbal Practice Connexion for sharing elsewhere. It's just not cool. The hosts of the Herbal Practice Connexion reserve the right to terminate your membership at

any time without refund should you breach these privacy and intellectual property boundaries.